Testing Fees
Boral Concrete

Boral Resources (QLD) Pty Ltd. Location QLD Country

ABN - 46 009 671 809

Level 2, 159 Coronation Drive, Milton, QLD 4064 Effective Date  1-Jul-24

Concrete Testing Fees UOM Rate*
Minimum charge per visit (Includgs 1 x slump or spread and set Each $255.00
of three cylinders).
Weeknights 4PM to 6AM the following day (min charge 4hours) Per Hour $134.00
Saturday all day (min charge 4 hours) Per Hour $134.00
Sunday and Public Holidays (min charge 4 hours) Per Hour $247.00
Extra cylinders (per cylinder) per cylinder $85.00
Additional Slump Test to AS1012 Each $44.00
Additional Spread / Flow test to AS1012 Each $44.00
Slump/Spread Test Plus J Ring Each $63.00
Drying ghrinkage (_56 Days) Each $734.00
Minimum 3 prisms
Air content Each $190.00
Waiting Time (greater thap an hour bgtween casting samples). per hr $140.00
Chargeable in half hour increments.
Flexural Strength Test (Minimum 3 x 100mm prisms) Each $360.00
Flexural Strength Test (Minimum 3 x 150mm prisms) Each $464.00
Grout Cubes (minimum 3 specimens) Each $87.00
Grout Cubes - Crush & Report only Each $46.00
Fibre Count Each $402.00
Evolve Thermal Moddeling per element Each $2,060.00
Evolve Thermal Modelling per input scenario Each $1,030.00
Temperature probe (short) Each $407.00
Temerature probe (long) Each $407.00

Installation Support/Training (per hour) per hour $134.00



Cancellation (1PM day prior)
Document reissue
Alteration to test date
Parking
Accomodation
Lab opening fee
(Spread, J Ring and T500 or T350)
J Ring only
Cylinder Crush and report only (client cast)
Prepare, Crush & Report (Core) (client provided)
Environmental fee
Same Day Service
VPV testing (min 2 cylinders)
Site Curing fee

One day cylinder

*All rates quoted are exclusive of GST and subject to change without notice.

Each
Each
Each
per day
per night
Each
per test
per test
per cylinder
per core
per order
per order
Each
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Each

$350.00
$38.00
$77.00
$257.00
$515.00
$890.00
$90.00
$63.00
$46.00
$360.00
$7.00
$450.00
$1,236.00
$72.00

N/A



