

Testing Fees Boral Concrete

Boral Resources (QLD) Pty Ltd.

ABN - 46 009 671 809

Level 2, 159 Coronation Drive, Milton, QLD 4064

Location

QLD Country

Effective Date

1-Jul-24

Concrete Testing Fees	UOM	Rate*
Minimum charge per visit (Includes 1 x slump or spread and set of three cylinders).	Each	\$255.00
Weeknights 4PM to 6AM the following day (min charge 4hours)	Per Hour	\$134.00
Saturday all day (min charge 4 hours)	Per Hour	\$134.00
Sunday and Public Holidays (min charge 4 hours)	Per Hour	\$247.00
Extra cylinders (per cylinder)	per cylinder	\$85.00
Additional Slump Test to AS1012	Each	\$44.00
Additional Spread / Flow test to AS1012	Each	\$44.00
Slump/Spread Test Plus J Ring	Each	\$63.00
Drying shrinkage (56 Days) Minimum 3 prisms	Each	\$734.00
Air content	Each	\$190.00
Travel - from lab to job - greater than 50km from major metropolitan labs; greater than 30 km from regional labs	per km	\$2.60
Waiting Time (greater than an hour between casting samples). Chargeable in half hour increments.	per hr	\$140.00
Flexural Strength Test (Minimum 3 x 100mm prisms)	Each	\$360.00
Flexural Strength Test (Minimum 3 x 150mm prisms)	Each	\$464.00
Grout Cubes (minimum 3 specimens)	Each	\$87.00
Grout Cubes - Crush & Report only	Each	\$46.00
Fibre Count	Each	\$402.00
Evolve Thermal Moddeling per element	Each	\$2,060.00
Evolve Thermal Modelling per input scenario	Each	\$1,030.00
Temperature probe (short)	Each	\$407.00
Temerature probe (long)	Each	\$407.00
Installation Support/Training (per hour)	per hour	\$134.00



Cancellation (1PM day prior)	Each	\$350.00
Document reissue	Each	\$38.00
Alteration to test date	Each	\$77.00
Parking	per day	\$257.00
Accomodation	per night	\$515.00
Lab opening fee	Each	\$890.00
(Spread, J Ring and T500 or T350)	per test	\$90.00
J Ring only	per test	\$63.00
Cylinder Crush and report only (client cast)	per cylinder	\$46.00
Prepare, Crush & Report (Core) (client provided)	per core	\$360.00
Environmental fee	per order	\$7.00
Same Day Service	per order	\$450.00
VPV testing (min 2 cylinders)	Each	\$1,236.00
Site Curing fee	Each	\$72.00
One day cylinder	Each	N/A

^{*}All rates quoted are exclusive of GST and subject to change without notice.